
NHC tr.OODS I.ITD
(Government Recognised Two Star Export House)

An ISO 22000:2005 Certified Company
C I N : L1 51 22GJ1992PLC07 6277

Date: 14e February,2018

To,

The Secretary,

BSE Limite4
P.j. Towers, Dalal Stree!

Mumbai - 400001.

E-mail: corp. relations@ bseindia.com

Sub: - Outcome of the Board Meeting

Scrip Code:51,7554

Dear Sir/lvladam,

----_

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations,2015, we enclose herewith the following:

L. Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended
31"t DecembeL2017

These Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved
by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today.

2- Limited Review Report on the above Financial Results duly issued by GMI & Co., the
Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The Meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 4.00 p.m. and concluded at 6.50 p.m.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you .,

For NHC Foods Limited

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Office : NHC House, 2/13, Anand Nagar, Santacruz (East),

Mumbai - 400 055. (lNDlA) Tel. : +91 226152 2020 (30 Lines)

Fax : +91 22 6152 2021, URL : http://www.nhcgroup.com

Email : info@nhcgroup com / saaz@nhcgroup.com

Factory & Registered Office : Suevey No. 777, Umarsadi Desaiwad Road,

Village Umarsadi, Taluka Pardi, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat - 396 175. (lndia)

Tel. : +91 26A n75 660 / 260 2375 661 Fax : +91 260 2375 662
email : pardi@nhcgroup.com

Iit

Suvafnalata Chavaf
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NHC Foods Limited

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the euarter anrt Nina

Particulars

ns. tn Lakh! (Rs. ln IEkE

For the quarter ended For the Nine Month ended

37.12.2017 30.o9.2077 37.72.2016 31.72.2077 31.t2.2016
IUnaudited) (llnrr.lir6'll

Z
3

Other lncome
Total lncome

t,773.41

L0.96
1,159.89

73.77
1,657.89

17.71
5,404.62

38.74
L0,807.70

35.18
4

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

(s)

;Expenses 

-

lCost of material consumed

I 
Rurchase of Stock in Trade
Change in lnventories of Finished Goods, Work in progress

Employee Benefits Expense
Finance Costs

Depreciation and amortisation expense
Other expenses

TotalExoenses 

-

7,784.37 1,183.0s 1,669.60 5,443.36 10,842.88

15.67

t,436.57

99.88

53.72

38.23

26.61

95.55

20.50

895.55

38.78

43.42

4L.14

26.80
1.42.78

30.97

1,431,.54

(ss.7s)

68.23

34.62

27.86
L72.77

51.00

4,52L.32

159.66

1,42.34

124.35

80.04

3s7.36

149.01,

9,070.39

400.92

208.64

135.89

85.69

737.00
5

5

7

8

Profit hefnro 1,767.23 1,208.98 1,670.20 5,436.07 10,788.54
Exceptional ltems (Net)
Profit before tax
Tax Expense

-

Net Prorit /(Lossl for tt'o .IIIfJili-

17.t4 (2s.s3l (0.60) 7.29 54.34

t7.14 (2s.s3) (0.60) 7.29 54.34
9

(0.6s1 (4.77 0.45 (s.51 10.58
10 other comprehensive income

(a) ltems that will not be reclassified to profit and Loss
Remeasurement of defined benefit plans

(b) ltems that will be reclassified to profit and Loss
Totar OthercomorehpF

77.79 (21.161 (1.osl 12.90 43.76

2.7L
(0.84)

8.12
(0.84)

11 1.87 7.28
17.79

1,185.s0

(21.16)

12

13

(a)

(b)

Raidupequityffi
share)

-

Farnino nar o^,,;+., .r--^-7-lllllll-lli

I0/- per
0.82 12.90 51.04

1,195.50 1,185.50 1,185.50 1,185.50
r ua flseo,

Basic

Diluted 0.15

0.15
(0.18)
(0.18)

(0.01)

(0.01)
0.11

0.11
0.37
0.37
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The above results were reviewed b

ffil:til#?#:j#:::l,l:."::::::l,i::"1:::"L,1.-,1"4 ouo,uu,i ,,,o,, n^,ubeen reviewed by the statutory Auditof the company' The corresponding financial information of the company r"r,n. o*"u"r.nji;i:;ffiffi.r::T:;?T::lr::3i?[
:ffir,"?,,1:fl:,fj:'L:':.,T:1"',"1:."yr:,T:l,I 1i,.,.:r 

,.,,r,, p,"p,,ui i,i,..o.a,n.. with appricabre accountins standards.information has been adjusted for the differences in the accounting principres ,*;;Jil il:'::ffi;T:;1'[t;:::::Jtion to lnd AS, which has been reviewed by the current statutory auditors of the company.

The Company adopted lndi.n A..o,

l;"l,r,ijil:::::jl*,,:i: i:::::i111:1 ll,nanciar 
Resurts ror the quarte*nJ nin. month ended December 37,2017 have

' 
;; ;,,; ;;;;; ;;",.ril",'J',,'J.il"il:l ?i:'"?

::il[Ti:',ff':"',t"11:'"11,:[t:T:ii::]:::':l-1::".'":i" standards) Rutes, zors and other recognised accountins practicespolicies to the extent applicable. consequentty, resurts for the quarter and nine ,onir., ;il;;::ffii:T ]|t".Tjff;Jffi::il::to comply with lnd AS to make those comparable.

figures of p..riorrl"riod fie.-if,iG been regrouped / rearranged *

l,'J':ffi f :fl :'rT:il "' 
sta n d a I o n e

For the
quarter
ended

December 3!
20t6

For the nine
month
ended

December

37,2016Profit after tax under IGAAp
lmpact of remeasurement of defined benefits plans classified in OCI

of ECL on financial assets
of Deferred Tax
of amortisation of loan

Profit after tax under lnd AS

Place: Mumbai
Date :February L4,2OL&

i*l
iJ A.




